

---

**Assembly of States Parties**

Distr.: General  
23 April 2010

Original: English

---

**Eighth session**

The Hague

18-26 November 2009

**Assembly of States Parties to  
the Rome Statute of the  
International Criminal Court**

**Eighth session**

**The Hague, 18 – 26 November 2009**

**Official Records**

**Volume I**

**Corrigendum**

1. Page 41, annex III,
  - a) *Replace* “«xvii) Employing ...”, in the first paragraph with “«xiii) Employing ...”.
  - b) *Replace* “xviii) Employing ...”, in the second paragraph with “xiv) Employing ...”.
  - c) *Replace* “xix) Employing ...”, in the third paragraph with “xv) Employing ...”.
  
2. Page 59, amendment 1, paragraph 1
  - a) *Replace* “xvii) Employing ...”, in the first line with “xiii) Employing ...”.
  - b) *Replace* “xviii) Employing ...”, in the third line with “xiv) Employing ...”.
  - c) *Replace* “xix) Employing ...”, in the fifth line with “xv) Employing ...”.

--- 0 ---